March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement

View your statements online at vanguard.com.
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Vanguard’

Statement overview

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

$28,181,145.29

Total value of all accounts as of March 31, 2024

Value on Value on Value on
Accounts 03/31/2023 03/31/2024 Asset mix 03/31/2024
UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL W 67.1% Equity $18,901,103.99
INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR W 329% Fixed Income 9,280,041 30
NACCCOFTHEUS $28,181,145.29
Corporation account $24,518,004.69 $28,181,145.29

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement

Your asset mix percentages are based on your holdings as of the prior month-end.
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Vanguard’

Corporation account

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account overview

Activity summary for statement period

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®
Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

$28,181,145.29

Total account value as of March 31, 2024

Cost basis summary (all investments)

Value on March 31, 2023 $24,518,004.69 Realized gain/loss

Purchases/withdrawals (no advice fees) -118,800.00 Fiscal year-to-date short-term $0.00

Advisory fees 62 115.94 Fiscal year-to-date long-term 451,643.13

Dividends, interest, and capital gains 723,098.47 March short-term 000

oh — 3120, 958.07 March long-term 0.00
ange n varue — Unrealized gain/loss 7.828,122.57

Value on March 31, 2024 $28,181,145.29

Year-to-date income

Taxable income $723,098.47
Nontaxable income 0.00
Total $723,098.47

Balances and holdings for Vanguard funds

Beginning on January 1, 2012, new tax rules on taxable (nonretirement) mutual fund accounts (excluding money market funds) require Vanguard to track cost basis
information for shares acquired and subsequently sold, on or after that date. Unless you select another method, sales of Vanguard mutual funds, but not ETFs, will
default to the average cost method. For more information, visit vanguard.com/costbasis. Information related to the total cost of the investments and unrealized gain/loss
may not have been adjusted for in-kind asset transfers, wash sales or return of capital. Updated information will be included in any information that we report to the IRS.

Average price Unrealized gains Balance on Balance on
Symbol Name Fund and account per share Total cost and losses 03/31/2023 03/31/2024
VFIDX Inter-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0571-XXXXXXX3461 $9.93 $852,635.23 -$116,551.71 $666,038.18 $736,083.52
VWETX Long-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0568-XXXXXXX3461 10.44 1,055,412.61 -256,933.18 732,537.35 798,479.43
VFSUX Short-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0539-XXXXXXX3461 10.71 1,883,079.65 -90,221.90 1,606,163.91 1,792,857.75

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement
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Vanguard’

Corporation account

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR
NACCCOFTHE U S

Balances and holdings for Vanguard funds continued

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®
Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

Average price Unrealized gains Balance on Balance on

Symbol Name Fund and account per share Total cost and losses 03/31/2023 03/31/2024
VTABX Tot Intl Bond Ix Admiral 0511-XXXXXXX3461 21.08 2,815,079.64 -194,117.20 2,360,959.91 2,620,962.44
VTSNX Tot Intl Stock Ix Inst 1869-XXXXXXX3461 104.33 5,676,275.26 1,363,750.24 6,230,379.34 7,040,025.50
VBTLX Total Bond Mkt Index Adm 0584-XXXXXXX3461 10.87 3.791,212.7 -459,554.55 3,009,864.98 3,331,658.16
VITSX Total Stock Mkt Idx Inst 0855-XXXXXXX3461 45.68 4,279,327.62 7,581,750.87 9,912,061.02 11,861,078.49
$20,353,022.72 $7,828,122.57 $24,518,004.69 $28,181,145.29

Account activity for Vanguard funds

Inter-Term Invest-Gr Adm 057 1-XXXXXXX3461

Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$40,346.85 $0.00 $28,747.47
30-day SEC vield as of 03/28/2024* 5.13%

*Based on holdings' yield to maturity for last 30 days; distribution may differ. For updated information, visit vanguard.com.

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $8.56 77,808.199 $666,038.18

04/28 Income dividend $2,117.09 8.61 245.887 78,054.086

05/30 Wire purchase 2,176.75 8.45 257.604 78,311.690

05/31 Income dividend 2,198.55 8.47 259.569 78,571.259

06/30 Income dividend 2,239.48 8.43 265.656 78,836.915

07/31 Income dividend 2,270.23 8.44 268.985 79,105.900

08/31 Income dividend 2,313.73 8.36 276.762 79,382.662

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Inter-Term Invest-Gr Adm 057 1-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
09/29 Income dividend 2,318.41 8.11 285.871 79,668.533
10/31 Income dividend 2,385.35 7.94 300.422 79,968.955
11/30 Income dividend 2,396.86 8.37 286.363 80,255.318
12/29 Income dividend 2,485.72 8.68 286.373 80,541.691
01/31 Wire purchase 38,170.10 8.65 4,412.728 84,954.419
01/31 Income dividend 2,535.24 8.65 293.091 85,247.510
02/29 Income dividend 2,712.20 8.49 319.458 85,566.968
03/28 Income dividend 2,774.61 8.57 323.758 85,890.726

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $8.57 85,890.726 $736,083.52

Long-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0568-XXXXXXX3461

Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$52,631.29 $0.00 $35,878.29
30-day SEC vield as of 03/28/2024* 5.22%

*Based on holdings' yield to maturity for last 30 days; distribution may differ. For updated information, visit vanguard.com.

Shares Total shares
Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $8.15 89,881.884 $732,537.35
04/28 Income dividend $2,809.26 8.20 342.593 90,224.477
05/30 Wire purchase 11,226.98 7.90 1,421.137 91,645.614
05/31 Income dividend 2,829.84 7.94 356.403 92,002.017

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 5 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Long-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0568-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
06/30 Income dividend 2,915.33 8.00 364.416 92,366.433
07/31 Income dividend 2,934.41 7.93 370.039 92,736.472
08/31 Income dividend 2,939.19 1.75 379.250 93,115.722
09/29 Income dividend 2,943.38 1.28 404.310 93,520.032
10/31 Income dividend 2,962.39 6.94 426.857 93,946.889
11/30 Income dividend 2,991.51 1.62 392.587 94,339.476
12/29 Income dividend 3,021.55 8.13 371.654 94,711.130
01/31 Wire purchase 41,404.31 8.03 5,156.203 99,867.333
01/31 Income dividend 3,052.83 8.03 380.178 100,247.511
02/29 Income dividend 3.221.21 7.79 413.506 100,661.017
03/28 Income dividend 3,257.39 7.90 412.328 101,073.345

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $7.90 101,073.345 $798,479.43

Short-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0539-XXXXXXX3461

Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$170,297.20 -$62,115.94 $57,911.18
30-day SEC vield as of 03/28/2024* 5.05%

*Based on holdings' yield to maturity for last 30 days; distribution may differ. For updated information, visit vanguard.com.

Shares Total shares
Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $10.07 159,499.892 $1,606,163.91

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 6 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Short-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0539-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Shares Total shares
Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
04/28 Income dividend $3,950.49 0.1 390.751 159,890.643
05/04 Advisory fee -15,323.75 10.14 -1,511.218 158,379.425
05/30 Wire purchase 30,549.92 10.03 3,045.854 161,425.279
05/31 Income dividend 414438 10.04 412.787 161,838.066
06/30 Income dividend 4,446.68 9.98 445,559 162,283.625
07/31 Income dividend 4,561.96 10.02 455.285 162,738.910
08/03 Advisory fee -15,689.31 9.99 -1,570.502 161,168.408
08/31 Income dividend 4,655.99 10.01 465.134 161,633.542
09/29 Income dividend 4,709.59 9.93 474.279 162,107.821
10/31 Income dividend 4,870.51 9.89 492.468 162,600.289
11/02 Advisory fee -15,157.77 9.94 -1,524.927 161,075.362
11/30 Income dividend 4,844.70 10.08 480.625 161,555.987
12/29 Income dividend 4,984.43 10.23 487.237 162,043.224
01/31 Wire purchase 139,747.28 10.24 13,647.195 175,690.419
01/31 Income dividend 5119.24 10.24 499.926 176,190.345
02/06 Advisory fee -15,945.11 10.21 -1,561.715 174,628.630
02/29 Income dividend 5,720.49 10.16 563.040 175,191.670
03/28 Income dividend 5,902.72 10.20 578.698 175,770.368

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $10.20 175,770.368 $1,792,857.75

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 7 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Tot Intl Bond Ix Admiral 0511-XXXXXXX3461

Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$138,622.90 $0.00 $110,357.13
30-day SEC vield as of 03/28/2024* 3.05%

*Based on holdings' yield to maturity for last 30 days; distribution may differ. For updated information, visit vanguard.com.

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value

Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $19.54 120,827.017 $2,360,959.91
04/28 Income dividend .0274 $3,310.66 19.55 169.343 120,996.360
05/30 Wire purchase 7,999.72 19.49 410.453 121,406.813
05/31 Income dividend .0284 3,447.95 19.52 176.637 121,583.450
06/30 Income dividend .0305 3,708.30 19.48 190.364 121,773.814
07/31 Income dividend .0321 3,908.94 19.46 200.871 121,974.685
08/31 Income dividend .031 3,781.22 19.45 194.407 122,169.092
09/29 Income dividend .0311 3,799.46 19.10 198.925 122,368.017
10/31 Income dividend .0331 4,050.38 19.06 212.507 122,580.524
11/30 Income dividend .0343 4,204.51 19.64 214.079 122,794.603
12/21 Income dividend 543 66,677.47 19.76 3,374.366 126,168.969
01/31 Wire purchase 130,623.18 19.61 6,661.049 132,830.018
01/31 Income dividend .0335 4,226.66 19.61 215.536 133,045.554
02/29 Income dividend .0335 4,457.03 19.47 228.918 133,274.472
03/28 Income dividend .0359 4,784.55 19.63 243737 133,518.209

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $19.63 133,518.209 $2,620,962.44

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 8 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Tot Intl Stock Ix Inst 1869-XXXXXXX3461

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$0.00 $0.00 $226,204.10
Shares Total shares
Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $118.56 52,550.433 $6,230,379.34
06/16 Income dividend 1.326 $69,681.87 122.38 569.389 53,119.822
09/15 Income dividend .6316 33,550.48 118.91 282.150 53,401.972
12/15 Income dividend 1.8184 97,106.15 121.25 800.875 54,202.847
03/15 Income dividend .4772 25,865.60 127.86 202.296 54,405.143
Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $129.40 54,405.143 $7,040,025.50
Total Bond Mkt Index Adm 0584-XXXXXXX3461
Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$272,601.76 $0.00 $100,920.66
30-day SEC yield as of 03/31/2024* 4.49%
*Based on holdings' yield to maturity for last 30 days; distribution may differ. For updated information, visit vanguard.com.
Shares Total shares
Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $9.71 309,975.796 $3,009,864.98
04/28 Income dividend $7,350.42 9.74 754.663 310,730.459
05/30 Wire purchase 31,546.63 9.58 3.292.968 314,023.427
05/31 Income dividend 7,658.59 9.61 796.940 314,820.367
March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 9 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Total Bond Mkt Index Adm 0584-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
06/30 Income dividend 7,713.68 9.55 807.715 315,628.082
07/31 Income dividend 8,010.89 9.52 841.480 316,469.562
08/31 Income dividend 8,145.81 9.44 862.904 317,332.466
09/29 Income dividend 8,107.23 9.18 883.141 318,215.607
10/31 Income dividend 8,501.43 9.01 943.555 319,159.162
11/30 Income dividend 8,464.44 9.39 901.431 320,060.593
12/29 Income dividend 8,863.17 9.71 912.788 320,973.381
01/31 Wire purchase 241,055.13 9.66 24,953.947 345,927.328
01/31 Income dividend 8,919.87 9.66 923.382 346,850.710
02/29 Income dividend 9,262.26 9.50 974.975 347,825.685
03/28 Income dividend 9,922.87 9.55 1,039.044 348,864.729

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $9.55 348,864.729 $3,331,658.16
Total Stock Mkt Idx Inst 0855-XXXXXXX3461
Purchases Withdrawals Dividends
$0.00 -$793,300.00 $163,079.64

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value

Beginning balance on 3/31/2023 $99.38 99,738.992 $9,912,061.02
04/03 Wire redemption -$19,300.00 99.66 -193.658 99,545.334
05/01 Wire redemption -155,800.00 100.40 -1,551.793 97,993.541

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 10 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498
NACCCOFTHE U S

Account activity for Vanguard funds continued

Total Stock Mkt Idx Inst 0855-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Shares Total shares

Date Transaction Amount Share price transacted owned Value
06/02 Wire redemption -75,000.00 103.56 -124.218 97,269.323
06/22 Income dividend .4024 39,141.18 105.52 370.936 97,640.259
06/30 Wire redemption -25,000.00 107.33 -232.926 97,407.333
07/31 Wire redemption -125,500.00 11117 -1,128.902 96,278.431
08/31 Wire redemption -76,400.00 109.02 -700.789 95,577.642
09/20 Income dividend .3887 37,151.03 105.99 350.514 95,928.196
10/04 Wire redemption -111,000.00 102.55 -1,082.399 94,845.757
11/01 Wire redemption -51,000.00 101.70 -501.475 94,344.282
11/20 Wire redemption -35,000.00 109.43 -319.839 94,024.443
11/30 Wire redemption -101,300.00 110.15 -919.655 93,104.788
12/20 Income dividend 4877 45,407.21 113.66 399.500 93,504.288
01/03 Wire redemption -18,000.00 113.61 -158.437 93,345.851
03/22 Income dividend 4433 41,380.22 125.87 328.754 93,674.605

Ending balance on 3/31/2024 $126.62 93,674.605 $11,861,078.49

For more cost basis information go to investor.vanguard.com/taxes/cost-basis.

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement Page 11 of 14
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Vanguard’

Corporation account

UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR

NACCCOFTHE U S

Realized gains and losses

You can get cost basis information for both realized and unrealized gains and losses for your Vanguard account at vanguard.com.

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

Some or all of this information may be reported to the IRS on Form 1099-B Proceeds from Broker and Barter Exchange Transactions. Vanguard provides cost

basis information using the average cost method for mutual funds and first in, first out for other holdings, unless you've selected another method. You may
want to consult a tax advisor to determine the appropriate method for you. Certain adjustments may change the basis we're currently reporting to you. In
that event, we'll send you revised realized gain and loss information. A dash indicates the information on our system was incomplete at the time this
document was generated. See IRS Publication 550 (Investment Income and Expenses) for additional information.

Vanguard funds

Short-Term Invest-Gr Adm 0539-XXXXXXX3461

Total gain/
Term Date sold Quantity Proceeds Total cost Gain/Loss Disallowed loss Allowable loss
Short-term 05/04 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 05/04 1,511.218 15,323.75 16,305.74 -981.99 0.00 -981.99
Short-term 08/03 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 08/03 1,570.502 15,689.31 16,913.22 -1,223.91 0.00 -1,223.91
Short-term 11/02 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 11/02 1,524.927 15,157.77 16,411.31 -1,253.54 0.00 -1,253.54
Short-term 02/06 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 02/06 1,561.715 15,945.11 16,736.55 -791.44 0.00 -791.44
Total short-term  Various 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total long-term Various 6,168.362 62,115.94 66,366.82 -4,250.88 0.00 -4,250.88
Total Stock Mkt Idx Inst 0855-XXXXXXX3461

Total gain/
Term Date sold Quantity Proceeds Total cost Gain/Loss Disallowed loss Allowable loss
Short-term 04/03 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 04/03 193.658 19,300.00 8,647.43 10,652.57 0.00 10,652.57

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement
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Vanguard’

Corporation account
UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR

NACCCOFTHE U S

Realized gains and losses continued

Total Stock Mkt Idx Inst 0855-XXXXXXX3461 continued

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services®

Vanguard Institutional Advisory Services: 800-669-0498

Total gain/
Term Date sold Quantity Proceeds Total cost Gain/Loss Disallowed loss Allowable loss
Short-term 05/01 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 05/01 1,551.793 155,800.00 69,292.35 86,507.65 0.00 86,507.65
Short-term 06/02 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 06/02 724.218 75,000.00 32,338.57 42,661.43 0.00 42,661.43
Short-term 06/30 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 06/30 232.926 25,000.00 10,454.73 14,545.27 0.00 14,545.27
Short-term 07/31 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 07/31 1,128.902 125,500.00 50,670.00 74,830.00 0.00 74,830.00
Short-term 08/31 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 08/31 700.789 76,400.00 31,454.44 4494556 0.00 4494556
Short-term 10/04 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 10/04 1,082.399 111,000.00 48,824.42 62,175.58 0.00 62,175.58
Short-term 11/01 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 11/01 501.475 51,000.00 22,620.33 28,379.67 0.00 28,379.67
Short-term 11/20 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 11/20 319.839 35,000.00 1442117 20572.83 0.00 20572.83
Short-term 11/30 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 11/30 919.655 101,300.00 41,483.43 59,816.57 0.00 59,816.57
Short-term 01/03 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-term 01/03 158.437 18,000.00 7,193.12 10,806.88 0.00 10,806.88
Total short-term  Various 0.000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total long-term Various 71,514.091 793,300.00 337,405.99 455,894.01 0.00 455,894.01

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement
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Vanguard’

March 31, 2024, fiscal year-to-date statement

This page left blank intentionally.
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March 31, 2024, year-to-date statement

View your statements online at vanguard.com.

®
UA 11-16-2012 CONGREGATIONAL

INVESTMENT TRUST CORP FOR

NACCCOFTHEU S

